
10 MAD OF LAKE - URBAN DOWNHILL
ID GARA 174212

Toscolano Maderno, 06-04-2025

6 APRILE 2025
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

POS NUM LICENZA CONCORRENTE CLS AN MOTOCLUB MOTO REG NETTO DIST.

ESORDIENTE MASCHILE

1 641 10088174596 CHIAROTTO Tommaso ES 12 LEYNICESE RACING TEAM 371.80'3
2 341 10093408455 ROLANO Tommaso ES 12 OXYGEN BIKE 360.71'3 098.8
3 541 10092240011 GILIATI Cristian ES 12 OXYGEN BIKE 951.81'3 689.9
4 441 10088182276 GIUFFRIDA Gabriele ES 12 LEYNICESE RACING TEAM 881.42'3 510.61
5 141 10145332252 DE NITTIS Matthew ES 11 GARGANO BIKE 535.13'3 263.32
6 241 10162153264 BONAITI Nicholas ES 11 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN VIRTUOUS 220.03'6 948.12'3

1 / TEN.1.1-NPC



10 MAD OF LAKE - URBAN DOWNHILL
ID GARA 174212

Toscolano Maderno, 06-04-2025

6 APRILE 2025
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

POS NUM LICENZA CONCORRENTE CLS AN MOTOCLUB MOTO REG NETTO DIST.

AMATORI MASCHILE

1 011 10014494410 PALMERINI Elia ELMT 97 OXYGEN BIKE 554.64'2
2 901 10029098162 OSIO Davide M1 95 OXYGEN BIKE 076.84'2 512.2
3 031 10029283371 VERCELLI Alessio M3 85 TEAM LOCCA 970.94'2 426.2
4 701 10033587343 VICENZINO Marco M1 94 ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 221.94'2 766.2
5 211 10139056049 CORRADINI Fabio M2 90 FASSA BIKE 098.94'2 534.3
6 921 10091478256 BARTOSZUK Ondrej M2 86 UFO-RIDE.CZ 216.05'2 751.4
7 121 10129467294 FACCIOLI Marco ELMT 03 MYSTICFREERIDE ASD 988.15'2 434.5
8 521 10077383449 FIORANI Filippo ELMT 00 22 BIKE WORKSHOP ASD 004.25'2 549.5
9 201 10031328859 BONINI Marcello Stefano M4 76 CICLISTICA PRADALUNGHESE 225.25'2 760.6
01 601 10116176173 CALIGARA Stefano ELMT 02 GARDA PRO BIKE 359.25'2 894.6
11 911 10162191559 PASSUELLO Alessio ELMT 04 GARDA PRO BIKE 283.35'2 729.6
21 401 10150346243 VASAPOLLO Matteo ELMT 04 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN VIRTUOUS 444.35'2 989.6
31 501 10100143083 DELUCA Daniele ELMT 04 MUDLOVERS | ALBA BIKE 808.35'2 353.7
41 101 10003561092 COLOMBO Oscar M5 72 TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM 416.55'2 951.9
51 511 10108253802 VANTIN Alessandro ELMT 02 A.S.D. UNIONE C.V. 1998 126.65'2 661.01
61 131 10080285466 STRANSKY V'tezslav M3 83 UFO-RIDE.CZ 592.95'2 048.21
71 621 10162726271 FUMANELLI Davide ELMT 00 A.S.D. UNIONE C.V. 1998 582.00'3 038.31
81 821 812172 CAU Marcello ELMT 97 ASD NORTH N LINE 150.40'3 695.71
91 231 10033940280 LODETTI Marco M5 75 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI 529.40'3 074.81
02 311 10033489838 FAVRETTO Matteo ELMT 99 G.S. FREETIME 961.70'3 417.02
12 811 10079852303 SPEZZANI Davide ELMT 04 ASD ACTIONBIKE 367.70'3 803.12
22 411 10113061160 CALZAVARA Emanuele M1 92 MUDLOVERS | ALBA BIKE 521.51'3 076.82
32 711 10149428884 FILIPPO Ferrarini ELMT 05 R84 FACTORY TEAM 675.81'3 121.23
42 331 10030394023 SPEZZANI Fabio M6 66 ASD ACTIONBIKE 339.82'3 874.24
52 111 10127986026 ZANINI Riccardo ELMT 03 GARDA PRO BIKE 540.70'5 095.02'2

NON PARTITI

801 10032173466 GAZZOLA Ezio M1 94 ASD BIKESIDE TEAM 	
221 10063568023 CONFORTI Ryan ELMT 02 GARDA PRO BIKE 	

NON ARRIVATI

611 10100167840 TEODORI Davide Fando ELMT 02 GARDA PRO BIKE 	

1 / TEN.1.1-NPC



10 MAD OF LAKE - URBAN DOWNHILL
ID GARA 174212

Toscolano Maderno, 06-04-2025

6 APRILE 2025
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

POS NUM LICENZA CONCORRENTE CLS AN MOTOCLUB MOTO REG NETTO DIST.

ELITE SPORT

1 011 10014494410 PALMERINI Elia ELMT 97 OXYGEN BIKE 554.64'2
2 121 10129467294 FACCIOLI Marco ELMT 03 MYSTICFREERIDE ASD 988.15'2 434.5
3 521 10077383449 FIORANI Filippo ELMT 00 22 BIKE WORKSHOP ASD 004.25'2 549.5
4 601 10116176173 CALIGARA Stefano ELMT 02 GARDA PRO BIKE 359.25'2 894.6
5 911 10162191559 PASSUELLO Alessio ELMT 04 GARDA PRO BIKE 283.35'2 729.6
6 401 10150346243 VASAPOLLO Matteo ELMT 04 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN VIRTUOUS 444.35'2 989.6
7 501 10100143083 DELUCA Daniele ELMT 04 MUDLOVERS | ALBA BIKE 808.35'2 353.7
8 511 10108253802 VANTIN Alessandro ELMT 02 A.S.D. UNIONE C.V. 1998 126.65'2 661.01
9 621 10162726271 FUMANELLI Davide ELMT 00 A.S.D. UNIONE C.V. 1998 582.00'3 038.31
01 821 812172 CAU Marcello ELMT 97 ASD NORTH N LINE 150.40'3 695.71
11 311 10033489838 FAVRETTO Matteo ELMT 99 G.S. FREETIME 961.70'3 417.02
21 811 10079852303 SPEZZANI Davide ELMT 04 ASD ACTIONBIKE 367.70'3 803.12
31 711 10149428884 FILIPPO Ferrarini ELMT 05 R84 FACTORY TEAM 675.81'3 121.23
41 111 10127986026 ZANINI Riccardo ELMT 03 GARDA PRO BIKE 540.70'5 095.02'2

NON PARTITI

221 10063568023 CONFORTI Ryan ELMT 02 GARDA PRO BIKE 	

NON ARRIVATI

611 10100167840 TEODORI Davide Fando ELMT 02 GARDA PRO BIKE 	

1 / TEN.1.1-NPC



10 MAD OF LAKE - URBAN DOWNHILL
ID GARA 174212

Toscolano Maderno, 06-04-2025

6 APRILE 2025
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

POS NUM LICENZA CONCORRENTE CLS AN MOTOCLUB MOTO REG NETTO DIST.

MASTER 1-2

1 901 10029098162 OSIO Davide M1 95 OXYGEN BIKE 076.84'2
2 701 10033587343 VICENZINO Marco M1 94 ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 221.94'2 254.0
3 211 10139056049 CORRADINI Fabio M2 90 FASSA BIKE 098.94'2 022.1
4 921 10091478256 BARTOSZUK Ondrej M2 86 UFO-RIDE.CZ 216.05'2 249.1
5 411 10113061160 CALZAVARA Emanuele M1 92 MUDLOVERS | ALBA BIKE 521.51'3 554.62

NON PARTITI

801 10032173466 GAZZOLA Ezio M1 94 ASD BIKESIDE TEAM 	

1 / TEN.1.1-NPC



10 MAD OF LAKE - URBAN DOWNHILL
ID GARA 174212

Toscolano Maderno, 06-04-2025

6 APRILE 2025
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

POS NUM LICENZA CONCORRENTE CLS AN MOTOCLUB MOTO REG NETTO DIST.

MASTER 3-4-5

1 031 10029283371 VERCELLI Alessio M3 85 TEAM LOCCA 970.94'2
2 201 10031328859 BONINI Marcello Stefano M4 76 CICLISTICA PRADALUNGHESE 225.25'2 344.3
3 101 10003561092 COLOMBO Oscar M5 72 TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM 416.55'2 535.6
4 131 10080285466 STRANSKY V'tezslav M3 83 UFO-RIDE.CZ 592.95'2 612.01
5 231 10033940280 LODETTI Marco M5 75 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI 529.40'3 648.51

1 / TEN.1.1-NPC



10 MAD OF LAKE - URBAN DOWNHILL
ID GARA 174212

Toscolano Maderno, 06-04-2025

6 APRILE 2025
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

POS NUM LICENZA CONCORRENTE CLS AN MOTOCLUB MOTO REG NETTO DIST.

MASTER 6-7-8

1 331 10030394023 SPEZZANI Fabio M6 66 ASD ACTIONBIKE 339.82'3

1 / TEN.1.1-NPC



10 MAD OF LAKE - URBAN DOWNHILL
ID GARA 174212

Toscolano Maderno, 06-04-2025

6 APRILE 2025
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

POS NUM LICENZA CONCORRENTE CLS AN MOTOCLUB MOTO REG NETTO DIST.

AGONISTI FEMMINILE

1 29 10047304557 VIKTOROVA' Nela DE 04 ROUVY 180.30'3
2 18 10007884767 BORMOLINI Jessica DE 93 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM AS 727.30'3 646.0
3 28 10030134244 PESENTI Samanta DE 01 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM AS 527.04'3 446.73

1 / TEN.1.1-NPC



10 MAD OF LAKE - URBAN DOWNHILL
ID GARA 174212

Toscolano Maderno, 06-04-2025

6 APRILE 2025
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

POS NUM LICENZA CONCORRENTE CLS AN MOTOCLUB MOTO REG NETTO DIST.

DONNA ELITE

1 29 10047304557 VIKTOROVA' Nela DE 04 ROUVY 180.30'3
2 18 10007884767 BORMOLINI Jessica DE 93 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM AS 727.30'3 646.0
3 28 10030134244 PESENTI Samanta DE 01 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM AS 527.04'3 446.73

1 / TEN.1.1-NPC



10 MAD OF LAKE - URBAN DOWNHILL
ID GARA 174212

Toscolano Maderno, 06-04-2025

6 APRILE 2025
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

POS NUM LICENZA CONCORRENTE CLS AN MOTOCLUB MOTO REG NETTO DIST.

ALLIEVO MASCHILE

1 76 10082683992 ALCALA FERRARONS Oriol AL 10 CYCLOSHERA CLUB CICLISTA 971.54'2
2 14 10032966341 ROLANO Giorgio AL 09 OXYGEN BIKE 744.54'2 862.0
3 24 10053987756 CORTI Lorenzo AL 10 ASD BIKESIDE TEAM 287.05'2 306.5
4 74 10081454924 TONAZZOLLI Christian AL 09 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM AS 778.05'2 896.5
5 34 10150966437 FAGGIANA Alberto AL 10 TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM 661.25'2 789.6
6 95 10119357874 PATTARO Lorenzo AL 09 CERVO VALLEY MTB ASD 173.25'2 291.7
7 64 10132215832 PELLICHERO Martino AL 09 DHV GRAVITY REPUBLIC A.S.D. 804.25'2 922.7
8 94 10142253312 MENEGUZZO Samuel AL 09 DHV GRAVITY REPUBLIC A.S.D. 641.35'2 769.7
9 15 10137491319 BATTISTI Andrea AL 09 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM AS 296.55'2 315.01
01 65 10161509933 FRANZONI Carlo AL 09 FREEBIKE CASTEGNATO 698.55'2 717.01
11 54 10133380034 FORESTI Emanuele AL 10 OXYGEN BIKE 112.65'2 230.11
21 16 10142372237 DI SANTO Ettore AL 09 MMX MAGGIORA 939.85'2 067.31
31 25 10149452328 REBORA Alessandro AL 09 22 BIKE WORKSHOP ASD 032.10'3 150.61
41 17 10142373550 VALFREDINI Thomas AL 10 TEAM BENINI NOVARA 703.10'3 821.61
51 56 10048881516 BORGHI Riccardo AL 10 BMX CICLISTICA OLGIATESE A.S.D. 960.30'3 098.71
61 07 10056559973 ZORZI Federico AL 10 MMX MAGGIORA 024.30'3 142.81
71 46 10161147090 CONCI Nicholas AL 10 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM AS 449.40'3 567.91
81 45 10143512793 ARMENIA Gabriele AL 09 22 BIKE WORKSHOP ASD 642.50'3 760.02
91 36 10153065071 PEDROTTI Damiano AL 10 BLACK CREW 456.80'3 574.32
02 44 10115641360 BELTRAMI Federico AL 10 ASD BIKESIDE TEAM 074.01'3 192.52
12 55 10149386145 REBORA Francesco AL 09 22 BIKE WORKSHOP ASD 793.21'3 812.72
22 66 10162945634 GRIGOLI Tommaso AL 10 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM AS 169.21'3 287.72
32 85 10034487120 CRESCI Leonardo AL 09 S.C. BARBIERI 001.41'3 129.82
42 06 10160767477 CADENELLI Mattia AL 09 CLETEN SABBIO CHIESE 009.42'3 127.93
52 96 10162708689 PENOCCHIO Riccardo AL 10 GARDA PRO BIKE 477.52'3 595.04
62 27 10151777702 CONTRINI Andrea AL 10 OXYGEN BIKE 478.52'3 596.04
72 75 10128440815 FERRARESI Nicola AL 09 FREEBIKE CASTEGNATO 367.33'3 485.84
82 86 10149168402 SARTORI Nicolo' AL 10 BIKE4FUN A.S.D. 938.54'3 066.00'1

1 / TEN.1.1-NPC



10 MAD OF LAKE - URBAN DOWNHILL
ID GARA 174212

Toscolano Maderno, 06-04-2025

6 APRILE 2025
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

POS NUM LICENZA CONCORRENTE CLS AN MOTOCLUB MOTO REG NETTO DIST.

JUNIORES MASCHILE

1 04 10129759611 FRANCESCHINI Pietro JU 08 ASD BIKESIDE TEAM 373.64'2
2 13 10129975536 LO CASCIO Thomas Paolo JU 08 ASD BIKESIDE TEAM 000.05'2 726.3
3 23 10141398601 STEDILE Autari JU 08 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM AS 497.65'2 124.01
4 83 10116402206 PEA Stefano JU 07 ASD BIKESIDE TEAM 850.10'3 586.41
5 43 10151560864 PEZZOLI Francesco JU 08 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN VIRTUOUS 574.10'3 201.51
6 33 10031676847 BIANCHI Filippo JU 07 ASD BIKESIDE TEAM 610.02'3 346.33
7 93 10101209174 ZOLIN Filippo JU 08 DHV GRAVITY REPUBLIC A.S.D. 396.20'4 023.61'1
8 53 10032652608 RAVASI Tommaso JU 07 OXYGEN BIKE 242.32'4 968.63'1

NON ARRIVATI

63 10143748425 SOBRERO Gabriele JU 08 22 BIKE WORKSHOP ASD 	

1 / TEN.1.1-NPC



10 MAD OF LAKE - URBAN DOWNHILL
ID GARA 174212

Toscolano Maderno, 06-04-2025

6 APRILE 2025
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

POS NUM LICENZA CONCORRENTE CLS AN MOTOCLUB MOTO REG NETTO DIST.

OPEN MASCHILE

1 3 10004177549 SLAVIK Tomas EL 87 RSP RACING TEAM 544.13'2
2 721 10053663313 LARS Pfeifer EL 00 HOCHRHEIN TRAILS 380.33'2 836.1
3 1 10032479018 LANER Jan EL 02 BLACK CREW 592.33'2 058.1
4 6 10034220065 MOSER Christoph EL 01 HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM AS 240.43'2 795.2
5 2 10029852742 ALBER Hannes EL 00 ASC TIROLER RADLER BOZEN 142.43'2 697.2
6 01 10124973568 DUSSO Alex UN 05 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN VIRTUOUS 281.93'2 737.7
7 8 10029199206 DRAGONI Fabrizio EL 81 TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM 415.14'2 960.01
8 321 10079784302 FELING Johannes EL 02 TRACTION DEVELOR 244.24'2 799.01
9 421 10063111012 UMSCHEID Maximilian EL 02 MTB CLUB MUNICH 051.34'2 507.11
01 02 10047357000 KRAL Tomas EL 99 ROUVY 856.34'2 312.21
11 5 10059855953 BIANCO Mattia UN 06 RIDEWILL-BIKE CENTER CIMONE 757.54'2 213.41
21 11 10030482535 CAMOZZI Valerio Renato EL 02 OXYGEN BIKE 279.54'2 725.41
31 4 10034146206 MAZZONI Francesco EL 02 CICOBIKES- DSB 760.64'2 226.41
41 51 10030822742 ZANETTI Elia EL 00 DHV GRAVITY REPUBLIC A.S.D. 068.64'2 514.51
51 91 10015711253 D'AGOSTINO Marco EL 97 OXYGEN BIKE 151.74'2 607.51
61 21 10131443872 CECCHI Antonio UN 05 ASD BIKESIDE TEAM 370.05'2 826.81
71 7 10130867532 BONAITI Alex UN 06 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN VIRTUOUS 175.05'2 621.91
81 22 10142333841 KVETON Adam UN 05 KOLA-BBM.C 404.35'2 959.12
91 71 10153021322 KOREL Ondrej EL 91 UFO-RIDE.CZ 485.35'2 931.22
02 9 10107836092 BELLERI Mirko UN 06 TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM 161.45'2 617.22
12 12 10065986151 MARINI Kevin UN 03 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN VIRTUOUS 431.65'2 986.42
22 31 10080121980 WEBBER Manuel EL 01 BLACK CREW 320.75'2 875.52
32 61 10143117723 DEMETZ Hannes UN 05 ASC TIROLER RADLER BOZEN 987.95'2 443.82

NON PARTITI

32 10047255653 VANEK Jachym UN 06 TJ SLOVAN BOHNICE BMX 	

1 / TEN.1.1-NPC


